HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd.

Sub: Amendment No: 3 to the Tender Enquiry.

Amendment No. 3

Ref: HITES/PCD/MP/01/VIROLOGY/17-18 Dated: 27.10.2017 & Amendment No.1 dated 21.11.2017.

The following changes/Clarifications have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above referred Bidding Document.

SECTION - |
NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

The due date of submission and opening of below mentioned items has been amended as below:

12-12-2017

Event No.

Equipment

Qty

EMD

Tender
Processing
Fee.

Closing
date & time
for
submission
of online
bids

Closing date
& time for
submission
of tender
processing
fee and EMD
in physical
form

Time and
date of
opening of
online bids

3000002270

Biological Safety Cabinet
Level Il A 2 Size 5 ft

Biological Safety Cabinet
Level 1 A 2 Size 4 ft

12

Biological Safety Cabinet
Level Il A 2 Size 3 ft

Biological Safety Cabinet
Level I B 2 Size 4 ft

Laminar air flow system -
Horizontal

200,000

2,360

27

3000002295

Two units of Real Time PCR
machines for Diagnostics &
Research along with one unit
automated nucleic Acid
Extraction System

220,000

2,360

28

3000002296

Spectrophotometer

-

8,000

590

31

3000002310

Walk in Cooler- 40 cum.

10,000

590

3000002272

pH meter

Vortex with Cup head

Vortex with Platform

Water Distillation unit (Quartz)

11,200

590

3000002274

Beaker Shaker

Liquid Nitrogen Cylinder

Liquid Nitrogen Transport
Container

N (NNINDNO A =

Membrane filters- Stainless
steel syringe filter holder with
filters (Variable sizes)

=y
o

Microwave Laboratory

Plastic Shredder

8,600

590

3000002276

Electronic pipettes digitally
adjustable

3,000

590

3000002277

Stepper Pipette Single
channel

2,000

590

17

3000002285

Domestic Refrigerator 230
Ltrs. Capacity with Voltage
Stabilizer

25

10,000

590

19.12.2017,
12:00 PM

19.12.2017,
14:00 PM

19.12.2017,
14:30 PM
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18 | 3000002286 Electrophoresis apparatus 20,000 590
(Complete set)
Gel Documentation system
22 | 3000002290 (with Chemiluminescence) 20,000 590
23 | 3000002291 | Gel Documentation system 2,000 590
29 | 3000002297 Ultrapure water purification 12,000 590
system
25 | 3000002293 | RCR machine with PCR Work 32,000 590
Station
Refrigerated Circulating
26 | 3000002294 Water Bath 3,000 590

All other items- Closing date & time for submission of online bids: 12.12.2017, 12:00 PM

Note: The EMD submitted should be valid valid for 165 days from Techno — Commercial Tender opening date.

Amendment No: 3 Dated 12.12.2017 to the TED: HITES/PCD/MP/01/VIROLOGY/17-18

All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered.

Page 2 of 2




